TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FILMQUEST, INC.		03/31/2004	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FILMQUEST GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	3820 Ohio Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 15	
City:	St. Charles	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60174	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2248291	PLYSTAR
Registration Number:	2165293	PENSTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (773)353-2320

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 773-353-2320

Email: eric@siegelaw.com

Correspondent Name: ERIC WACHSPRESS

Address Line 1: 1727 NORTH NATOMA AVENUE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60707

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PENSTAR PLYSTAR ASSIGNMEN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Wachspress

Total Attachments: 3

900007432

source=Penstar Plystar Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Penstar Plystar Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002833 FRAME: 0935

OP \$65.00

source=Penstar Plystar Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002833 FRAME: 0936

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, FILMQUEST, INC. ("FILMQUEST"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 3820 Ohio Avenue, Suite 15, St. Charles, Illinois 60174, has adopted and has used, and is the owner of the trademarks identified in the attached Schedule 1;

AND WHEREAS, FILMQUEST GROUP ("GROUP"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 3820 Ohio Avenue, Suite 15, St. Charles, Illinois 60174, on July 19, 2001 acquired all of the assets of FILMQUEST, including its trademarks, identified in the attached Schedule 1, and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill appurtenant therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for the consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FILMQUEST does hereby assign unto GROUP, and unto its legal representatives, successors and assigns, nunc pro tunc, effective as of July 19, 2001, all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified in the attached Schedule 1, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said marks and the United States trademark registrations therefor;

AND FURTHER, FILMQUEST does also assign unto GROUP <u>nunc pro tunc</u> any rights of continuation or renewal and any and all rights of recovery for infringement thereof of said marks;

REEL: 002833 FRAME: 0937

AND FURTHER, FILMQUEST authorizes the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record the trademark registrations identified in the attached Schedule 1 as the property of GROUP.

DONE THIS 3/	day of	manch	, 2004.
		FILMQUEST, INC.	
		By:	
		Title: President	
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF KANE)))	SS:	
Subscribed to and sv	worn befo	re me this <u>3/</u>	lay of March, 2004.
Ways Ll and Notary Public	1		
			[SEAL]
My Commission Expires:		**************************************	SFAL*

TRADEMARK REEL: 002833 FRAME: 0938

WAYNE L. KANCLER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/22/2008

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
PLYSTAR	2,248,291	May 25, 1999
PENSTAR	2,165,293	June 16, 1998

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/23/2004 REEL: 002833 FRAME: 0939